net tangible book value per share was $0.01.

The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of our ordinary shares as of December 31, 2013 was $27,468,000,
or $2.70 per share. The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value gives effect to clauses (i), (ii) and (iii) above and

the sale of the Shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per Share (the midpoint of
the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), after deducting underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
share after the offering is calculated by dividing the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $27,468,000 by
10,184,990, which is equal to the pro forma as adjusted issued and outstanding ordinary shares of the Company. The
difference between the initial public offering price and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per
share represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $2.69 per share to existing shareholders and

immediate dilution of $10.30 per Share to new investors purchasing Shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors (in thousands, except per share data):

Assumed initial public offering price per share $   13.00
Net tangible book value per share before this offering (as of December
31, 2013) $   �

Decrease in net tangible book value per share attributable to
existing investors due to the Reorganization $   (0.27 )

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to
existing investors due to the issuance of ordinary shares on February 3,
2014

$ 0.28

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to exercise of
the Warrant (as of the date of this offering) $ �

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering
(as of December 31, 2013) $ 0.01

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors
in this offering $ 2.69

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after offering $ 2.70
Dilution per share to new investors $ 10.30

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form SC 13D

DILUTION 107

If the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase additional Shares from us is exercised in full, and based on an
assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per Share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page

of this prospectus), the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering would be
approximately $3.01 per share, the increase in the pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new

investors would be approximately $3.00 per Share and the dilution to new investors purchasing Shares in this offering